# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 049446 Frame 0243. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENDRA KUHL	03/14/2019
ETOSHA CAVE	03/13/2019
NICHOLAS FLANDERS	06/12/2019
SICHAO MA	03/13/2019
QUN ZENG	03/14/2019
LEONARD GEORGE	05/14/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPUS 12 INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	614 BANCROFT WAY, #B	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710-2224	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254255

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-663-1100
Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPUSP005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATONIA ERVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Latonia Ervin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

PATENT 506676955 REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0285

# Total Attachments: 9 source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page1.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page2.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page3.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page4.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page5.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page6.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page7.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page8.tif source=OPUSP005-NOR Corrected#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0286

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5568086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENDRA KUHL	03/14/2019
ETOSHA CAVE	03/13/2019
NICHOLAS FLANDERS	06/12/2019
SICHAO MA	03/13/2019
QUN ZENG	03/14/2019
GEORGE LEONARD	05/14/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPUS 12, INC. OPUS 12 Incorporated
Street Address:	2342 SHATTUCK AVENUE, NUM 820
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94704

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16254255

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPUS-P05-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE FARKAS
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Farkas/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 056327 FRAME: 0287

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### **OPUS 12 Incorporated**

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Kendra Kuhl	Kendra Kuhl Fandra Funt (Bas 14, 2013)	Mar 14, 2019

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### OPUS 12 Incorporated

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Etosha Cave	Coska Cava	Mar 13, 2019

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### **OPUS 12 Incorporated**

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Nicholas Flanders		06 / 12 / 2019

DcREEL: 056327 FRAME: 0290 438f09bad

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### OPUS 12 Incorporated

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Sichao Ma	Sichao Ma Sichao Ma (Paor 23, 2018)	Mar 13, 2019

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### OPUS 12 Incorporated

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Qun Zeng	OUN ZONG Tun Zong (1800-187, 2013)	Mar 14, 2019

This combined Declaration and Assignment is in relation to the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CARBON DIOXIDE REACTOR CONTROL attorney docket OPUS-Po5-US which was filed on 22-JAN-2019 and given application number 16/254,255.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the patent application.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the patent application.
- I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the patent application.
- The patent application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

#### **OPUS 12 Incorporated**

WHEREAS, OPUS 12, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 2342 Shattuck Avenue, Num 820, Berkeley California 94704 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the claimed invention.

For valuable consideration that I acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
George Leonard	luz	05/14/2019